IHCP banner page

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS

BR202240

OCTOBER 4, 2022

Providers may resubmit claims for HCPCS code J3070 that denied incorrectly

The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) identified a claim-processing issue that affects certain fee-for-service (FFS) claims for Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) code J3070 – *Injection, pentazocine, 30 mg.* Claims with dates of service (DOS) beginning April 1, 2017, may have denied incorrectly with explanation of benefits (EOB) 4014 – *Claim being reviewed for pricing.* The claim-processing system has been corrected.

Effective immediately, providers may resubmit FFS claims for HCPCS code J3070 that may have denied incorrectly, for reimbursement

consideration. Claims resubmitted beyond the original filing limit must include a copy of this banner page as an attachment and must be submitted within 180 days of the banner page's publication date.

This reimbursement and billing information applies to services delivered under the FFS delivery system. Individual managed care entities (MCEs) establish and publish reimbursement and billing criteria within the managed care delivery system. Questions about managed care billing should be directed to the MCE with which the member is enrolled.

QUESTIONS?

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 800-457-4584.

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION

If you need additional copies of this publication, please download them from the <u>Banner Pages</u> page of the IHCP provider website at in.gov/medicaid/providers.

TO PRINT

A <u>printer-friendly version</u> of this publication, in black and white and without photos, is available for your convenience.

SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS

To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe by clicking the blue subscription envelope or sign up from the HCP provider website at in.gov/medicaid/providers.